18.
17,
18,

‘9, -

20. -

21.

B

s

23,
24.

25.
25.

27.
28.
2s.

. 30.

31.

Don't use an uniisted or poorly constructed or maintained chimney to vent this heater.

Don't use galvanized pipe, steel pipe less than 24 gauge. or pipe of a ciameter smaller than 8" as a chimney connector.
Don't store ashes in combustitle containers nor siore them near combustibie materials nor dispese of them until they
have completely cooled. i

Don't negiect to inspect regularly and maintain the door gaskets and latching mechanisms to assdre the intendad tight-
ness of the fire chamber. . i . .
Don'tinstall the heater without a noncombustible floor covering peneath the heater. LV TS .
Don't i?stall the heater or chimney connector at ciearances tq combustibles less thar®hose recommended in this
manuai. e o T e : SR _
Don't stére your fust supply closer than 36 inches from the hedter. i . .
Doni'tsubject the heater to the intense heat of a large fire the first three timas the heater is used but build moderate fifes
o altow the materials to cure and adjust.

Don't burn improper fuels or refuse in this heater. Burning improper fuels or refuse in this heatar can be hazardous and
damaging to the heater. ,

Don'tinstall this heater in a chimney that is used by another appiiance.

Don'tinstail the chimney connector in a manner that will aliow moisture 1o leak out of the chimney connecior or collact in
the chimney. . " ' ’

Don't &llow ashes to buiid up inside the heater,”

Don't burn green or wet wood in this heater.

Don't burn wood that has been soaked in salt water in this heater.
Don't use aiuminum or transite lined flues for venting this heater.
Don’t neglect to clean and inspect your chimney regulariy.

-

TRy
= -~ . -
] R -

FIGUREY

KEY..* = 2
NO.- | PART NAME PerUnit! NUMBER
1 Door Feed & Rope Assy. 1 026027 Ut ]
"2 T Hope Eibergiass . 1 008535-01 ORDER ALL REPAIR PARTS FROM YOUR KING
3 Latch & Latch Fasteners - 1 026029 . DEALER BY SUPPLYING THE _
4 Shaft Handle & Bushing ot ~025355 -  FOLLOWING INFORMATION: . . -
. «> | Handie Spring 1 025322 1. PartName 2. Part Number (Not Key No.) -«
‘ _ -6 <.Retamer Glass .2 018053 N . 3. Model Number S
.7 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Lg Mach. 8 N P ’ .
8 Gasket Glass "1 Q18082 |- -
g Glass Ceramic i 018108 - ; :
o — . NOTE: The complete feed door assembly may be ordered by part
10 f{ Stamer Glass (Top & Btm ) 2 026187 number 026013 or individual components may be ordered as des-
Purchase Locally cribed above.

7 ’ Mi-1

~,



KEY QTY. |  PART ORDER ALL REPAI MY
NO. | PARTNAME PerUnit| NUMBER DEAL’ERAB%PS‘?E;?_%EZ% A TQURKING
FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
1 Rivet Steel 1/4x 1-1/4 2 Ps26 =
2 | Shieid Back Radiation Ptd. | 1 025319 1. Part Name 3. oart Number (Not Key No.)
) 3 Door (Feed) & Handle Assy. 1 026013 )
’ \—/ (See Fig. 7 for Components) " ,
4 Lip Ash Enameled - 025323 . ST
5 - | Tube, Airinlat Assy. Ptd. - 1 025326 FIGURE 8
B8 Handle, 3/4 Dia. Ball 1 018848 :

7 i Slide Air Ptd. b 026014

- '8 [ Brick Ceramic (Notched) 2 025202

g Brick Ceramic 2 004211
10 Washer, 1/4 Lock 2 *
11 Nut1/4-29 2 *
12 Screw, 1/4-20x1/2 1 *
. 1 Screw 16-24 x 3/4 4 =
14 Washer, No. 10 Lock ) -
15 Nut, No. 10-24 4 *
i6 Screw, 10-24 x 3/8 Mach. 1 =

Bricks (Compiete Set) 026011

* Purchase Localiy

NPTIMAIAL ol =t oot aYw]] =
\ OP t :UNAL. ACUESOOI‘HES
L MODEL Mi1B OR MITR PANEL KITS 3
- The use of either the Mi1B orthe MItR pansl Kits will enhance the appearance of your Mi1 heater and will reduce the minimum clearancesor
the heater to combustibles as noted eisewhere in this manuzl,

The M8 and M1 R panel kits areidenticai in appearance exceptthe M1 B top frame and bracket supborts are enameled black andthe MI1R
top frame and bracket supporis are enameled biue. The iouvered top and the side panels of both kits are painted metallic charcoal.

KEY QTY. | Mi1B(Black) MR (Biue)

NO. | PARTNAME PerUnit] PARTNO. PART NO,
Panel Side Ptd. 2 025580 025530
Frame Top Assy. Enameled 1 025534 025611
Top Louvered Assy. Pid. 1 {25581 025521
Bracket Suppori Enameied 4 025582 025609
Screw 10-24 x3/4 4 * *
Washer Lock Split No. 10 8 * *
Nut 10-24 Hex 8 - b
MIB Package Complete 1 025087 R
MI1R Package Complete .~ 1 - 025608
" Purchase Locally :

~ ORDER ALL REPAIR PARTS FROW YOUR KING
DEALER BY SUPPLYING THE
FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

. -1.. Part Name = 2. Part Number {Not Key No.)

" ) _ 3. ﬁ_a_'lodef Number

KING PRODUCTS DIVISION
P.G. Box 128, Florence, AL 255631

FCRM NO. 025895-0-485

Mi-1



JOTE: The complete feed door assembly may be ordered by part .

wurnber 026008 of individual
=ri-~g above.

Sf)c 2 ALL REPAIR PARTS FROM YOUR KING DEALER

| corhponents may be ‘ordeféd as des- -

BY SUPPLYING THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: -

- 1.PARTNAME

2_PART NUMBER (Not Kéy No.)
" '3. MODEL NUMBER R

FIGURE 7

- S
A N \ <® P\?:‘
KEY_|. . T T PARCR h‘*‘{iﬁ“ﬁ
NO.1 PARTNAME " "~ “loarunit NSM&%( 5\3?,\- pa?
1.7 } ShaftHandle & Bushing = = 1 gzggg .?P‘
2 | DoorFeed & RopeAssy. -.»~% 1. 02004
3 . | Rope Fiberglads™ 1 02242
.4 .. {Llatch&tatchfasteners- & 1. 01880
5 .| RetainerGlass(left) = . i
6 - 7| Screw 1/4x1/2longflach..{¢ 1277} . 7
7. | SpacerNo.10x716 .. = 1 . P5i3g
-8 - | SiideAirPainted 1 1 | 0198g7-
9 | WasherLock SplitNo. 10 1 o
10 | Screw 10-24 x3/4 Mach. 1 -
' Gasket 1 018311.
Glass Ceramic 1 018421 |
Retainer Top 1 018175
Support Air Slide -1 026006
Retainer {Right) 1 018177
Handle Spring 1 022186
Handle 3/4 Dia. Ball 1 0158458
Bushing Retainer T 018855

* Purchase Locally

N
/

+
17

M-z



, . KEY Qry. PART.
% _ . NO. | PARTNAME . --IPer Unit] NUMBER*
¥5fe&-,? JDER ALL REPAIR PARTS FROM YOUR KING DEALER . L AR
S5 BY SUPPLYING THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: 1 - | Shield Back Radiation Ptd. 1 025365
Y253 1. PARTNAME 2. PART NUMBER (Not Key No.) 2 | Nuts 15-18 Hex I R
Oge ; 3. MODEL NUMBER 3 Lip Ash Ptd. 1 02594G

: = = 4 | PinDoor . . . 2 PE26 -~
o 5 | Door(Feed}&HandieAssy. | 1" | 026008 -
{See Fig. 7 for Componants [ .
6 |BrickCeramic > - - -7 | .ooag11-. |7
7 | Screw 10:24 x3:4 S U
8 WasherlLock SplitNo. 10 . | 4™ 20 -
.9 Nut 10-24 Hex S 4 "
10 | Washer5/16 Lock 2 T
Bricks {(Complete Set) 1 025298 -
* Purchase Locally ’

¢ | OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

FIGURE 8

DRDER ALL REPAIR PARTS FROM YOUR KING DEALER
BY SUPPLYING THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
1.PARTNAME 2. PART NUMBER (Not Key No.)

3. MODEL NUMBER

GTY. | MIZB (Black) MIZR (Biue)
L3 NO. PARTMNAME . Per Unit] PART NO. PARTNO.
L eSS Of Silher ihe MIZB or the 1 Panel Side Pid. 2 025598 |- 025598
- pearance of your Mi2 heater and wit | 2 | Frame Top Assy. Enameled 1 025602 025607 : -
reduce the rﬁ?nim;;nstgiearancest of 1. 3- | Toplouvered Assy. Pid. T 025589 025599
the. heater o com ibles as note = o F— i . ~
elsewhere in this manual. zj é%rack,j Suppoert Enameled 4 i '025-600 025'005 _
P _The MIZS and MIZR panel kiis are = crew 10-24 x 3“4 4 .-
' . . . identical in appearance except the 3] Washer Lock Sphit No. 10 B v -
. MI2B top frame and bracket supporis " . ..
b SR ?re e“ameéedbbaaik ?nd the lesg t°§ i gi;zt’é%igkgzz Complete 1 ? 1 ozsps9 o
b +Te Tame an racket suppor ar Py v A ] e 1 AN -
enameled biue. The louvered topand *» | Mi2R Packagé Cémplete 1 T 025604
i bath kit T inted L g
N o ogr 1 Jls are patmte Purchase Locally

g M2



